
No. 1.0.10
Revised 10/11/16

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

CONTRACTED BUS SERVICES – NORTH REGION / OP35903018

1. Contract Number: OP35903018
2. Contractor: Transdev Services, Inc.
3. Mod. Work Description: Contract bus services for the North Region
4. Contract Work Description: Contracted Transportation Services for North Region of LA

County
5. The following data is current as of: 2/28/18
6. Contract Completion Status Financial Status

Contract Awarded: 4/18/13 Contract Award
Amount:

$62,245,053

Notice to Proceed
(NTP):

5/3/13 Total of
Modifications
Approved:

$0.00

Original Complete
Date:

8/2/18 Pending
Modifications
(including this
action):

$10,250,000

Current Est.
Complete Date:

8/2/18 Current Contract
Value (with this
action):

$72,495,053

7. Contract Administrator:
Antwaun Boykin

Telephone Number:
(213) 922-1056

8. Project Manager:
Cathy Rosas

Telephone Number:
(213) 922-2875

A. Procurement Background

This Board Action is to approve Modification No. 3 to Contract No. OP35903018 with
Transdev Services, Inc. (Transdev) in support of contract bus services for the North
Region, in the amount not-to-exceed $10,250,000 for services through August 2,
2018, bringing the contract total to $72,495,053.

This Contract Modification will be processed in accordance with Metro’s Acquisition
Policy and the contract type is a firm fixed unit price.

On April 18, 2013, the Board approved a five-year contract to Veolia Transportation
(currently known as Transdev) to provide contracted transportation services for the
North Region of LA County.

(Refer to Attachment B – Contract Modification/Change Order Log)

ATTACHMENT A



No. 1.0.10
Revised 10/11/16

B. Cost/Price Analysis

The recommended estimated price has been determined to be fair and reasonable
based upon rates that were established as part of the current contract awarded in
April 2013. The hourly revenue service rate remains unchanged for the remaining
balance of the contract term. The contract was the result of a competitive RFP.


